“Loan Agreement Reserve Requirement” means, with respect to the Loan, the amount 
shown as the Loan Agreement Reserve Account deposit on the Term Sheet, which amount does not 
exceed the least of: (i) ten percent (10%) of the Loan Agreement Principal Amount; (ii) one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average Aggregate Annual Debt Service Requirement 
under the Loan Agreement; or (iii) the maximum Aggregate Annual Debt Service Requirement 
under the Loan Agreement.

“NMFA Debt Service Account” means the debt service account established within the Debt